.

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Comple											
Docket No. <u>060373-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>05/03/2006</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Mercury Telco Group, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.475, F.A.C., Company Operations and Customer Relations.											
Company: Mercury Telco Group, Inc.											
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	Expiration:										
Referred to:	CCA (CMP) ECR GCL PIF RCA SCR SGA										
("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to		ii									
<u>Program Module</u> B10(a)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.										
Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770										
	Due Date										
<u>OPR Staff</u>	0 Current CASR revision level Previous C	Current									
	3.										
	5.										
	6.										
Staff Counsel	7. 8.										
	9										
<u>OCRs</u>	11.										
	14										
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16. 17.										
	18. 19.										
	20										
·	22										
······································	24										
	26. 27.										
	28 29										
Recommended assignments for hearing	30.										
and/or deciding this case:	31										
Full Commission Commission Panel Hearing Examiner Staff	33. 34.										
Date filed with CCA:	35										
-	37										
Initials OPR Staff Counsel	38. 39.										
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	40. Assignments are as follows:										
- Hearing Officer(s)	Prehearing Officer										
Commissioners Hrg	Staff Commissioners ADM										
ALL ED DS AR CT TW	ED DS AR CT TW										
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.											
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examin assigned the full Commission decides the		•									
PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)	* COMPLETED EVENTS I 1820 DEC 28 S	5 J									

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. <u>060373-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>05/03/2006</u> Title: Compliance investigation of Mercury Telco Group, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.475, F.A.C., Company Operations and Customer Relations.

Company: Mercury Telco Group, Inc.

•

-	Date:		I	Expiratio	n:						
Referred to:	end:			CC A	(CMD)	ECD	CC 1	DTC	DCA	6.00	564
("()" indicates	נפפט				(CMP)	ECR		PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
	<u>Completes</u> and ret	whe to	CCA in		X		X		l Timo C		
Program Module			WARNI IT IS	NG: THIS TENTATIV	SCHEDULE E AND SUL	вјест то	REVISIO	PLANNING DN. DN:(850)	DOCUMEN		
										D	ue Dates
<u>OPR Staff</u>	D Buys		0	Current	CASR re	vision l	evel			Previo	us Current
			1.	Staff Re	ecommenda	tion				NONE	05/25/2006
			2.	Agenda						NONE	06/06/2006
			3.	PAA Orde						NONE	06/26/2006
			4.	Close Do	ocket or	Revise C	ASR			NONE	09/29/2006
	·		5.								
			7.								
Staff Counsel	L Tan		8.								
			9. 10 <i>.</i>								
<u>OCRs</u>]11.								
			12.	. <u></u>						ļ	
			13. 14.			<u>.</u>					
			15.								·
			16. 17.								
		·····	18.								
	- , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		19. 20.							<u> </u>	
			21.								
			22.							1	
			24.								
			25.								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		27.								
			28.	<u> </u>							
Recommended assignments for hearing	ng	30.									
and/or deciding this case:			31.								
Full Commission <u>X</u> Commission Panel		nel	32.								
Hearing Examiner Staff		34.	·								
			35.			·					
Date filed with CCA: 05/11/2006		ber	36. 37.			<u></u>				<u> </u>	
Initials OPR		38.									
		39.									
Section 3 - Chai	rman Completes		40. A	ssignment	ts are as	follows	:				l
- Hearin	g Officer(s)			_		_	Prehe	aring Of	ficer		
	ssioners	Hrg	Staff	7				ssioners		ADM	
ALL ED DS	AR CT TW	Exam				ED	DS	AR C	тти		
X X				4		- <u>-</u>				x	
Where panels ar the identical p Where one Comm	re assigned the ser banel decides the c issioner, a Hearing ull Commission deci	case. g Exami	ner or a				Appi Date	roved: <u>(</u> e:	D/h 05/11/20	<u>~</u>	
PSC/CCA015-C (Re	ev. 01/03)			* COM	PLETED E	/ENTS					

Page 1 of 1

Kay Flynn

᠂ᢣ

060373

From:Donna JonesSent:Friday, June 02, 2006 12:04 PM

To: All PSC Staff; Commissioners & Staffs

Subject: Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 6/6/06

A news release was distributed to the daily newspapers this morning, 6/2/06, and is now available on the PSC web site:

http://www.psc.state.fl.us/general/news/pressrelease.cfm?release=92

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



State of Florid **Jublic Service Commission** NEWS RELEASE

June 2, 2006

Contact: 850-413-6482

Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 6/6/06

TALLAHASSEE — The following items are among those scheduled for consideration by the Commission at the June 6, 2006, Agenda Conference:

ITEM 3: DOCKET NO. 060243-EI – PROPOSED REVISIONS TO RULE 25-6.044, F.A.C., CONTINUITY OF SERVICE, AND RULE 25-6.045, F.A.C., ANNUAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RELIABILITY REPORT. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation addressing proposed rule revisions regarding outage exclusion data.

ITEM 9: DOCKET NO. 060373-TI – COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION OF MERCURY TELCO GROUP, INC, FOR APPARENT VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.475, F.A.C., COMPANY OPERATIONS AND CUSTOMER RELATIONS. The Commission will take up a staff recommendation on whether to impose a penalty of \$10,000 per apparent rule violation upon Mercury Telco Group for its apparent failure to respond to Commission inquiries regarding eight customer complaints.

ITEM 12: DOCKET NO. 060048-EG – PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS BY PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation on whether to approve changes to five of Progress Energy's Demand Side Management (DSM) programs.

ITEM 13: DOCKET NO. 060286-EG – PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF REVISIONS TO RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING PROGRAMS BY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY. The Commission will take up a staff recommendation on whether to approve changes to Florida Power & Light's residential and commercial demand side management programs.

###

Website - <u>http://www.floridapsc.com</u> Kevin Bloom, Director, Office of Public Information Additional Press Contact: Todd Brown 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 CCA Official Filing ***6/26/2006 8:57 AM***

PSC-06 - 0533-PAA - TI

7

From: Sent: To: Subject:

Matilda Sanders

LaSandra Givens Monday, June 26, 2006 8:58 AM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: 6/26/2006 8:57:00 AM 060373-TI 060373PAA.TLT.DOC

PAA ORDER IMPOSING PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF RULE

1/0 Icertified

**1